
Concordia Wisconsin (13-11,10-7 NACC) -vs- Wis. Lutheran (22-2,15-2 NACC)
02/19/25 at Time of Grace Center, Wauwatosa, WI

 
 

 
 
Concordia Wisconsin 59

Wis. Lutheran 90

Date: 02/19/25
Time: 7:00 PM
Attendance: 346
Site: Time of Grace Center, Wauwatosa, WI
Referees: Chris Arneson, Joseph Theisen, Darren Budahn

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Concordia Wisconsin 30 29 59
Wis. Lutheran 43 47 90

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 Merlo,Matt * 37 8-14 0-3 4-7 1-5 6 4 5 4 2 0 20
34 Eggemeyer,Luke * 31 4-6 1-2 1-3 0-8 8 1 0 3 2 1 10
15 Hilt,Severin * 24 4-8 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 0 9
00 Verhagen,Casey * 32 2-12 0-0 2-2 1-4 5 0 3 4 0 2 6
01 Sutton,Mekhi * 24 2-4 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 4 2 5 1 0 4
13 Guyton,Jaden 8 2-3 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 1 5
25 Leahy,Zach 14 1-3 0-1 2-2 1-2 3 1 0 0 0 0 4
04 Blackman,Javanni 2 0-1 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
21 Jurss,Jonah 14 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 1 0 0 0
40 Bruins,Adam 9 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 3 1 0 0 0 0
44 Earley,Sean 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Christjohn,Jacob 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 23-54 3-12 10-16 6-25 31 17 14 18 5 4 59

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-27   40.74% 2-6   33.33% 6-8   75.00%
Second Half 12-27   44.44% 1-6   16.67% 4-8   50.00%
Total 23-54   42.6% 3-12   25.0% 10-16   62.5%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 6
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 10 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 Stoltz,Jacob * 28 7-15 3-5 2-3 4-3 7 3 8 0 0 4 19
04 Vos,AJ * 30 2-5 0-3 2-3 0-4 4 1 1 3 0 2 6
13 Ziebell,Sam * 6 1-3 1-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 3
10 Robaidek,Carson * 6 0-1 0-1 1-2 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 1 1
35 Borchardt,Jaxon * 9 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 1 0
33 Broeckel,Ryan 31 8-15 1-2 4-4 4-10 14 1 2 1 3 1 21
12 Chisom,Ja'Quell 28 7-9 3-4 2-2 1-4 5 1 2 1 1 0 19
01 Hefle,Jacob 27 4-10 3-9 0-0 0-1 1 0 3 1 0 1 11
34 Lubbers,Ben 9 1-2 0-0 3-4 2-1 3 2 0 0 0 0 5
05 Webb,Markel 4 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
14 Hans,Sam 7 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 0 2
11 Anamndu,Lucas 8 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Wagner,Austin 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
22 Luehring,Trey 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 Arenz,Pierce 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
41 Raabe,Trey 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 32-68 12-28 14-18 13-29 42 14 18 10 4 10 90

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-31   45.16% 6-14   42.86% 9-12   75.00%
Second Half 18-37   48.65% 6-14   42.86% 5-6   83.33%
Total 32-68   47.1% 12-28   42.9% 14-18   77.8%



Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 18 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 38 Fast Break Points: 16
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 23 Bench Points: 61 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Concordia Wisconsin Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Wis. Lutheran
TURNOVER  by EGGEMEYER,LUKE 19:47

19:47 STEAL  by VOS,AJ
19:22 MISS 3PTR by ROBAIDEK,CARSON

REBOUND DEF by SUTTON,MEKHI --
MISS JUMPER by VERHAGEN,CASEY(in the paint) 18:50

-- REBOUND DEF by STOLTZ,JACOB
18:43 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by ZIEBELL,SAM(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by STOLTZ,JACOB
TURNOVER  by EGGEMEYER,LUKE 18:16

18:16 STEAL  by STOLTZ,JACOB
18:16 TURNOVER  by BORCHARDT,JAXON

STEAL  by VERHAGEN,CASEY 18:16
18:15 FOUL  by BORCHARDT,JAXON

GOOD FT by MERLO,MATT(fastbreak) 17:57 1-3 H 2
GOOD FT by MERLO,MATT(fastbreak) 17:50 2-3 H 1
FOUL  by EGGEMEYER,LUKE 17:21

17:21 2-4 H 2 GOOD FT by VOS,AJ
17:21 SUB OUT by ROBAIDEK,CARSON
17:21 SUB OUT by ZIEBELL,SAM
17:21 SUB OUT by BORCHARDT,JAXON
17:21 SUB IN by HEFLE,JACOB
17:21 SUB IN by CHISOM,JA'QUELL
17:21 SUB IN by BROECKEL,RYAN
17:21 MISS FT by VOS,AJ

REBOUND DEF by EGGEMEYER,LUKE --
TURNOVER  by SUTTON,MEKHI 16:50

16:50 STEAL  by STOLTZ,JACOB
16:21 MISS 3PTR by VOS,AJ

-- REBOUND OFF by STOLTZ,JACOB
16:14 MISS JUMPER by CHISOM,JA'QUELL

-- REBOUND OFF by STOLTZ,JACOB
16:09 MISS LAYUP by STOLTZ,JACOB(in the paint)

BLOCK  by SUTTON,MEKHI 16:09
REBOUND DEF by EGGEMEYER,LUKE --
GOOD LAYUP by EGGEMEYER,LUKE(in the paint) 15:52 4-4
ASSIST  by MERLO,MATT --

15:40 4-7 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by HEFLE,JACOB
-- ASSIST  by VOS,AJ

GOOD LAYUP by MERLO,MATT(in the paint) 15:14 6-7 H 1
ASSIST  by SUTTON,MEKHI --

15:02 MISS 3PTR by HEFLE,JACOB
-- REBOUND OFF by BROECKEL,RYAN

14:55 6-9 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by BROECKEL,RYAN(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by EGGEMEYER,LUKE 14:32 9-9
ASSIST  by MERLO,MATT --

14:14 9-11 H 2 GOOD DUNK by BROECKEL,RYAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HEFLE,JACOB

TURNOVER  by SUTTON,MEKHI 13:47
13:36 9-14 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by STOLTZ,JACOB

-- ASSIST  by HEFLE,JACOB
TURNOVER  by VERHAGEN,CASEY 13:18

13:18 STEAL  by VOS,AJ
13:13 9-16 H 7 GOOD DUNK by VOS,AJ(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CHISOM,JA'QUELL
GOOD LAYUP by MERLO,MATT(in the paint) 12:40 11-16 H 5

12:18 MISS 3PTR by BROECKEL,RYAN
REBOUND DEF by VERHAGEN,CASEY --
MISS LAYUP by SUTTON,MEKHI(in the paint) 12:08



-- REBOUND DEF by BROECKEL,RYAN
12:00 11-18 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by VOS,AJ(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CHISOM,JA'QUELL
FOUL  by SUTTON,MEKHI 12:00

12:00 SUB OUT by CHISOM,JA'QUELL
12:00 SUB IN by ANAMNDU,LUCAS

SUB OUT by SUTTON,MEKHI 12:00
SUB OUT by HILT,SEVERIN 12:00
SUB OUT by EGGEMEYER,LUKE 12:00
SUB IN by JURSS,JONAH 12:00
SUB IN by LEAHY,ZACH 12:00
SUB IN by BRUINS,ADAM 12:00

12:00 11-19 H 8 GOOD FT by VOS,AJ(fastbreak)
11:48 FOUL  by BROECKEL,RYAN

GOOD FT by VERHAGEN,CASEY 11:48 12-19 H 7
11:48 SUB OUT by VOS,AJ
11:48 SUB IN by LUBBERS,BEN

GOOD FT by VERHAGEN,CASEY 11:48 13-19 H 6
11:31 13-21 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by BROECKEL,RYAN(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by VERHAGEN,CASEY(in the paint) 11:14
-- REBOUND DEF by ANAMNDU,LUCAS

FOUL  by BRUINS,ADAM 11:07
11:02 13-23 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by STOLTZ,JACOB(in the paint)
10:35 FOUL  by LUBBERS,BEN

MISS FT by MERLO,MATT 10:35
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by MERLO,MATT 10:35 14-23 H 9

10:20 MISS LAYUP by ANAMNDU,LUCAS(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BRUINS,ADAM --
MISS 3PTR by BRUINS,ADAM 10:11

-- REBOUND DEF by HEFLE,JACOB
FOUL  by BRUINS,ADAM 09:56

09:56 14-24 H 10 GOOD FT by LUBBERS,BEN
09:56 SUB OUT by STOLTZ,JACOB
09:56 SUB IN by CHISOM,JA'QUELL

SUB OUT by BRUINS,ADAM 09:56
SUB IN by EGGEMEYER,LUKE 09:56

09:56 14-25 H 11 GOOD FT by LUBBERS,BEN
09:56 SUB OUT by LUBBERS,BEN
09:56 SUB IN by VOS,AJ

TURNOVER  by EGGEMEYER,LUKE 09:26
09:26 STEAL  by BROECKEL,RYAN
09:15 14-28 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by CHISOM,JA'QUELL

-- ASSIST  by BROECKEL,RYAN
GOOD LAYUP by VERHAGEN,CASEY(in the paint) 08:58 16-28 H 12
ASSIST  by MERLO,MATT --

08:37 16-30 H 14 GOOD JUMPER by CHISOM,JA'QUELL
MISS LAYUP by VERHAGEN,CASEY(in the paint) 08:26

-- REBOUND DEF by BROECKEL,RYAN
08:18 MISS 3PTR by CHISOM,JA'QUELL

REBOUND DEF by EGGEMEYER,LUKE --
GOOD LAYUP by MERLO,MATT(in the paint) 07:52 18-30 H 12
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:50

07:50 SUB OUT by HEFLE,JACOB
07:50 SUB OUT by ANAMNDU,LUCAS
07:50 SUB IN by STOLTZ,JACOB
07:50 SUB IN by LUBBERS,BEN
07:40 MISS LAYUP by STOLTZ,JACOB(in the paint)

BLOCK  by MERLO,MATT 07:40
REBOUND DEF by LEAHY,ZACH --
MISS LAYUP by VERHAGEN,CASEY(in the paint) 07:35

-- REBOUND DEF by CHISOM,JA'QUELL



07:35 BLOCK  by BROECKEL,RYAN
07:28 MISS LAYUP by STOLTZ,JACOB(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by LUBBERS,BEN
FOUL  by JURSS,JONAH 07:27

07:27 MISS FT by LUBBERS,BEN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

07:27 18-31 H 13 GOOD FT by LUBBERS,BEN
07:11 FOUL  by STOLTZ,JACOB

GOOD FT by MERLO,MATT 07:11 19-31 H 12
MISS FT by MERLO,MATT 07:11

-- REBOUND DEF by BROECKEL,RYAN
06:49 MISS 3PTR by VOS,AJ

-- REBOUND OFF by LUBBERS,BEN
06:40 19-33 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by CHISOM,JA'QUELL(in the paint)

GOOD DUNK by MERLO,MATT(in the paint) 06:24 21-33 H 12
ASSIST  by JURSS,JONAH --
FOUL  by MERLO,MATT 06:08

06:08 SUB OUT by LUBBERS,BEN
06:08 SUB IN by HEFLE,JACOB

SUB OUT by JURSS,JONAH 06:08
SUB OUT by LEAHY,ZACH 06:08
SUB IN by SUTTON,MEKHI 06:08
SUB IN by HILT,SEVERIN 06:08
FOUL  by MERLO,MATT 06:03

06:03 21-34 H 13 GOOD FT by STOLTZ,JACOB
06:03 21-35 H 14 GOOD FT by STOLTZ,JACOB
06:03 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by HILT,SEVERIN(in the paint) 05:39
-- REBOUND DEF by BROECKEL,RYAN

05:31 MISS LAYUP by STOLTZ,JACOB(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by CHISOM,JA'QUELL

05:27 21-38 H 17 GOOD 3PTR by HEFLE,JACOB
-- ASSIST  by BROECKEL,RYAN

MISS LAYUP by EGGEMEYER,LUKE(in the paint) 05:03
05:03 BLOCK  by CHISOM,JA'QUELL

-- REBOUND DEF by BROECKEL,RYAN
04:55 21-41 H 20 GOOD 3PTR by HEFLE,JACOB(fastbreak)

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 04:51
GOOD LAYUP by SUTTON,MEKHI(in the paint) 04:27 23-41 H 18
FOUL  by SUTTON,MEKHI 04:19

04:19 MISS FT by STOLTZ,JACOB
REBOUND DEF by MERLO,MATT --
MISS 3PTR by EGGEMEYER,LUKE 03:53
REBOUND OFF by MERLO,MATT --
MISS 3PTR by MERLO,MATT 03:44

-- REBOUND DEF by CHISOM,JA'QUELL
FOUL  by HILT,SEVERIN 03:41

03:41 23-42 H 19 GOOD FT by CHISOM,JA'QUELL
03:41 23-43 H 20 GOOD FT by CHISOM,JA'QUELL

GOOD 3PTR by HILT,SEVERIN 03:27 26-43 H 17
ASSIST  by SUTTON,MEKHI --

03:04 MISS LAYUP by STOLTZ,JACOB(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

02:48 FOUL  by STOLTZ,JACOB
02:48 SUB OUT by STOLTZ,JACOB
02:48 SUB IN by ANAMNDU,LUCAS

MISS LAYUP by SUTTON,MEKHI(in the paint) 02:37
-- REBOUND DEF by BROECKEL,RYAN

02:31 TURNOVER  by VOS,AJ
MISS LAYUP by MERLO,MATT(in the paint) 02:24

-- REBOUND DEF by VOS,AJ
02:06 MISS JUMPER by BROECKEL,RYAN(in the paint)



REBOUND DEF by EGGEMEYER,LUKE --
MISS 3PTR by HILT,SEVERIN 01:43

-- REBOUND DEF by VOS,AJ
01:36 MISS 3PTR by HEFLE,JACOB

REBOUND DEF by VERHAGEN,CASEY --
MISS JUMPER by VERHAGEN,CASEY(in the paint) 01:25

-- REBOUND DEF by VOS,AJ
00:59 MISS LAYUP by BROECKEL,RYAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HILT,SEVERIN --
GOOD LAYUP by VERHAGEN,CASEY(in the paint) 00:45 28-43 H 15

00:26 TURNOVER  by VOS,AJ
STEAL  by VERHAGEN,CASEY 00:26
MISS LAYUP by VERHAGEN,CASEY(in the paint) 00:21
REBOUND OFF by VERHAGEN,CASEY --
MISS LAYUP by VERHAGEN,CASEY(in the paint) 00:16

00:16 BLOCK  by BROECKEL,RYAN
-- REBOUND DEF by CHISOM,JA'QUELL

00:08 MISS 3PTR by ANAMNDU,LUCAS
REBOUND DEF by EGGEMEYER,LUKE --
GOOD LAYUP by HILT,SEVERIN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 00:00 30-43 H 13
ASSIST  by MERLO,MATT --

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Concordia Wisconsin Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Wis. Lutheran
20:00 SUB OUT by ANAMNDU,LUCAS
20:00 SUB IN by STOLTZ,JACOB
19:41 30-45 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by CHISOM,JA'QUELL(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by STOLTZ,JACOB
MISS 3PTR by MERLO,MATT 19:14

-- REBOUND DEF by STOLTZ,JACOB
18:53 MISS LAYUP by BROECKEL,RYAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MERLO,MATT --
GOOD LAYUP by SUTTON,MEKHI(in the paint) 18:45 32-45 H 13
ASSIST  by MERLO,MATT --

18:36 32-48 H 16 GOOD 3PTR by STOLTZ,JACOB
TURNOVER  by MERLO,MATT 18:11

18:02 MISS 3PTR by STOLTZ,JACOB
REBOUND DEF by EGGEMEYER,LUKE --
GOOD LAYUP by MERLO,MATT(in the paint) 17:50 34-48 H 14
ASSIST  by VERHAGEN,CASEY --

17:38 MISS 3PTR by HEFLE,JACOB
REBOUND DEF by MERLO,MATT --
TURNOVER  by SUTTON,MEKHI 17:29

17:29 STEAL  by STOLTZ,JACOB
17:17 34-50 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by BROECKEL,RYAN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by STOLTZ,JACOB
MISS 3PTR by HILT,SEVERIN 17:06

-- REBOUND DEF by BROECKEL,RYAN
16:57 34-52 H 18 GOOD JUMPER by STOLTZ,JACOB(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by HILT,SEVERIN(fastbreak) 16:50 36-52 H 16
ASSIST  by VERHAGEN,CASEY --

16:36 36-54 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by BROECKEL,RYAN(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by HILT,SEVERIN(in the paint) 16:22 38-54 H 16
ASSIST  by VERHAGEN,CASEY --

15:56 MISS JUMPER by BROECKEL,RYAN
REBOUND DEF by EGGEMEYER,LUKE --
MISS LAYUP by MERLO,MATT(in the paint) 15:45

15:45 BLOCK  by BROECKEL,RYAN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

15:44 SUB OUT by VOS,AJ



15:44 SUB OUT by CHISOM,JA'QUELL
15:44 SUB IN by ANAMNDU,LUCAS
15:44 SUB IN by LUBBERS,BEN
15:44 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by EGGEMEYER,LUKE(in the paint) 15:33 40-54 H 14
15:09 MISS JUMPER by ANAMNDU,LUCAS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by EGGEMEYER,LUKE --
MISS JUMPER by HILT,SEVERIN(in the paint) 14:53

-- REBOUND DEF by STOLTZ,JACOB
FOUL  by HILT,SEVERIN 14:53

14:37 TURNOVER  by BROECKEL,RYAN
TURNOVER  by MERLO,MATT 14:36

14:36 STEAL  by HEFLE,JACOB
FOUL  by SUTTON,MEKHI 14:36

14:36 SUB OUT by ANAMNDU,LUCAS
14:36 SUB IN by VOS,AJ
14:21 MISS 3PTR by HEFLE,JACOB

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL  by SUTTON,MEKHI 14:18
SUB OUT by SUTTON,MEKHI 14:18
SUB OUT by HILT,SEVERIN 14:18
SUB IN by JURSS,JONAH 14:18
SUB IN by LEAHY,ZACH 14:18

14:17 MISS 3PTR by HEFLE,JACOB
-- REBOUND OFF by STOLTZ,JACOB

14:10 40-57 H 17 GOOD 3PTR by STOLTZ,JACOB
-- ASSIST  by HEFLE,JACOB

TURNOVER  by VERHAGEN,CASEY 14:00
14:00 STEAL  by STOLTZ,JACOB
13:46 FOUL  by VOS,AJ
13:46 TURNOVER  by VOS,AJ

SUB OUT by EGGEMEYER,LUKE 13:46
SUB IN by BRUINS,ADAM 13:46
MISS 3PTR by MERLO,MATT 13:24
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

13:21 FOUL  by LUBBERS,BEN
GOOD LAYUP by LEAHY,ZACH(in the paint) 13:04 42-57 H 15

12:43 MISS LAYUP by LUBBERS,BEN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by VERHAGEN,CASEY --
TURNOVER  by VERHAGEN,CASEY 12:36

12:36 SUB OUT by HEFLE,JACOB
12:36 SUB OUT by LUBBERS,BEN
12:36 SUB IN by CHISOM,JA'QUELL
12:36 SUB IN by HANS,SAM
12:29 MISS LAYUP by STOLTZ,JACOB(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by BROECKEL,RYAN
12:25 MISS LAYUP by BROECKEL,RYAN(in the paint)

BLOCK  by MERLO,MATT 12:25
-- REBOUND OFF by BROECKEL,RYAN

12:21 42-59 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by BROECKEL,RYAN(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by VERHAGEN,CASEY 12:13

-- REBOUND DEF by BROECKEL,RYAN
12:04 MISS 3PTR by STOLTZ,JACOB

REBOUND DEF by VERHAGEN,CASEY --
TURNOVER  by MERLO,MATT 11:44

11:29 MISS 3PTR by HANS,SAM
REBOUND DEF by MERLO,MATT --
MISS LAYUP by VERHAGEN,CASEY(in the paint) 11:17

-- REBOUND DEF by HANS,SAM
11:07 42-62 H 20 GOOD 3PTR by BROECKEL,RYAN

-- ASSIST  by STOLTZ,JACOB
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 10:49



MISS LAYUP by VERHAGEN,CASEY(in the paint) 10:46
-- REBOUND DEF by HANS,SAM

10:29 42-65 H 23 GOOD 3PTR by CHISOM,JA'QUELL
-- ASSIST  by STOLTZ,JACOB

MISS LAYUP by LEAHY,ZACH(in the paint) 10:11
-- REBOUND DEF by VOS,AJ

FOUL  by BRUINS,ADAM 09:58
09:58 42-66 H 24 GOOD FT by BROECKEL,RYAN
09:58 42-67 H 25 GOOD FT by BROECKEL,RYAN

TURNOVER  by JURSS,JONAH 09:42
09:32 42-69 H 27 GOOD DUNK by CHISOM,JA'QUELL(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HANS,SAM
TURNOVER  by VERHAGEN,CASEY 09:17

09:06 42-71 H 29 GOOD LAYUP by BROECKEL,RYAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by STOLTZ,JACOB

MISS 3PTR by JURSS,JONAH 08:44
-- REBOUND DEF by BROECKEL,RYAN

08:37 42-73 H 31 GOOD LAYUP by HANS,SAM(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by STOLTZ,JACOB

MISS 3PTR by LEAHY,ZACH 08:15
-- REBOUND DEF by BROECKEL,RYAN

07:59 MISS LAYUP by BROECKEL,RYAN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by BROECKEL,RYAN

FOUL  by LEAHY,ZACH 07:57
07:57 42-74 H 32 GOOD FT by BROECKEL,RYAN

SUB OUT by VERHAGEN,CASEY 07:57
SUB OUT by MERLO,MATT 07:57
SUB OUT by JURSS,JONAH 07:57
SUB OUT by LEAHY,ZACH 07:57
SUB IN by SUTTON,MEKHI 07:57
SUB IN by GUYTON,JADEN 07:57
SUB IN by HILT,SEVERIN 07:57
SUB IN by EGGEMEYER,LUKE 07:57

07:57 42-75 H 33 GOOD FT by BROECKEL,RYAN
07:57 SUB OUT by STOLTZ,JACOB
07:57 SUB IN by HEFLE,JACOB

GOOD JUMPER by EGGEMEYER,LUKE 07:45 44-75 H 31
07:32 MISS 3PTR by VOS,AJ

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by SUTTON,MEKHI 07:06

06:58 44-77 H 33 GOOD JUMPER by HEFLE,JACOB(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by GUYTON,JADEN 06:39 46-77 H 31
ASSIST  by BRUINS,ADAM --

06:26 TURNOVER  by HEFLE,JACOB
06:26 SUB OUT by VOS,AJ
06:26 SUB OUT by BROECKEL,RYAN
06:26 SUB IN by LUBBERS,BEN
06:26 SUB IN by BORCHARDT,JAXON

SUB OUT by BRUINS,ADAM 06:26
SUB IN by MERLO,MATT 06:26
GOOD JUMPER by MERLO,MATT 06:12 48-77 H 29

06:12 FOUL  by HANS,SAM
MISS FT by MERLO,MATT 06:12

-- REBOUND DEF by LUBBERS,BEN
06:01 TURNOVER  by CHISOM,JA'QUELL

STEAL  by GUYTON,JADEN 06:01
GOOD LAYUP by MERLO,MATT(in the paint) 05:50 50-77 H 27
ASSIST  by HILT,SEVERIN --
FOUL  by MERLO,MATT 05:32

05:32 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
05:32 SUB OUT by HANS,SAM
05:32 SUB IN by STOLTZ,JACOB



05:24 50-80 H 30 GOOD 3PTR by CHISOM,JA'QUELL
-- ASSIST  by STOLTZ,JACOB

05:06 FOUL  by CHISOM,JA'QUELL
GOOD FT by EGGEMEYER,LUKE 05:06 51-80 H 29
MISS FT by EGGEMEYER,LUKE 05:06

-- REBOUND DEF by BORCHARDT,JAXON
04:56 51-82 H 31 GOOD LAYUP by STOLTZ,JACOB(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by GUYTON,JADEN 04:39
-- REBOUND DEF by CHISOM,JA'QUELL

04:26 MISS 3PTR by HEFLE,JACOB
-- REBOUND OFF by STOLTZ,JACOB

04:21 51-84 H 33 GOOD LAYUP by STOLTZ,JACOB(in the paint)
04:17 FOUL  by STOLTZ,JACOB
04:17 SUB OUT by HEFLE,JACOB
04:17 SUB OUT by STOLTZ,JACOB
04:17 SUB IN by ROBAIDEK,CARSON
04:17 SUB IN by ZIEBELL,SAM

TURNOVER  by SUTTON,MEKHI 04:04
04:04 STEAL  by ROBAIDEK,CARSON
03:56 51-86 H 35 GOOD LAYUP by LUBBERS,BEN(in the paint)

FOUL  by MERLO,MATT 03:47
TURNOVER  by MERLO,MATT 03:47

03:47 SUB OUT by CHISOM,JA'QUELL
03:47 SUB OUT by LUBBERS,BEN
03:47 SUB IN by WEBB,MARKEL
03:47 SUB IN by WAGNER,AUSTIN

SUB OUT by SUTTON,MEKHI 03:47
SUB OUT by HILT,SEVERIN 03:47
SUB IN by JURSS,JONAH 03:47
SUB IN by LEAHY,ZACH 03:47

03:30 MISS LAYUP by BORCHARDT,JAXON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by LEAHY,ZACH --
MISS JUMPER by MERLO,MATT 03:14
REBOUND OFF by LEAHY,ZACH --

03:12 FOUL  by ZIEBELL,SAM
GOOD LAYUP by MERLO,MATT(in the paint) 02:59 53-86 H 33
ASSIST  by GUYTON,JADEN --

02:37 MISS LAYUP by BORCHARDT,JAXON(in the paint)
BLOCK  by EGGEMEYER,LUKE 02:37

-- REBOUND OFF by ROBAIDEK,CARSON
FOUL  by JURSS,JONAH 02:36

02:36 53-87 H 34 GOOD FT by ROBAIDEK,CARSON
SUB OUT by EGGEMEYER,LUKE 02:36
SUB IN by EARLEY,SEAN 02:36

02:36 MISS FT by ROBAIDEK,CARSON
REBOUND DEF by MERLO,MATT --

02:14 FOUL  by WAGNER,AUSTIN
GOOD FT by LEAHY,ZACH 02:14 54-87 H 33
SUB OUT by JURSS,JONAH 02:14
SUB IN by CHRISTJOHN,JACOB 02:14
GOOD FT by LEAHY,ZACH 02:14 55-87 H 32
SUB OUT by LEAHY,ZACH 02:14
SUB IN by BLACKMAN,JAVANNI 02:14

01:47 TURNOVER  by ROBAIDEK,CARSON
SUB OUT by MERLO,MATT 01:47
SUB IN by EGGEMEYER,LUKE 01:47
GOOD 3PTR by GUYTON,JADEN 01:38 58-87 H 29

01:22 TURNOVER  by ZIEBELL,SAM
STEAL  by EGGEMEYER,LUKE 01:22

01:21 FOUL  by BORCHARDT,JAXON
MISS FT by EGGEMEYER,LUKE 01:21
REBOUND OFF by EARLEY,SEAN --



TURNOVER  by GUYTON,JADEN 01:09
01:09 STEAL  by BORCHARDT,JAXON
01:05 MISS LAYUP by ZIEBELL,SAM(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by ZIEBELL,SAM
01:01 MISS LAYUP by ZIEBELL,SAM(in the paint)

BLOCK  by EGGEMEYER,LUKE 01:01
REBOUND DEF by GUYTON,JADEN --

00:55 SUB OUT by ROBAIDEK,CARSON
00:55 SUB OUT by ZIEBELL,SAM
00:55 SUB OUT by BORCHARDT,JAXON
00:55 SUB IN by LUEHRING,TREY
00:55 SUB IN by ARENZ,PIERCE
00:55 SUB IN by RAABE,TREY

MISS LAYUP by EARLEY,SEAN(in the paint) 00:50
-- REBOUND DEF by RAABE,TREY

00:43 58-90 H 32 GOOD 3PTR by WEBB,MARKEL(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST  by ARENZ,PIERCE

00:36 FOUL  by ARENZ,PIERCE
GOOD FT by BLACKMAN,JAVANNI 00:36 59-90 H 31
MISS FT by BLACKMAN,JAVANNI 00:36
REBOUND OFF by BLACKMAN,JAVANNI --
MISS JUMPER by BLACKMAN,JAVANNI(in the paint) 00:32

-- REBOUND DEF by WAGNER,AUSTIN
00:01 TURNOVER  by TEAM


